রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বৃহস্পতিবার, ডিসেম্বর ১৫, ২০২২

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE OF FINAL ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING FOR LIQUIDATION

RUPSHI CNG & CONVERSION (PVT.) LTD

Reg No. C-69021 dt-19-11-2007

Notice is hereby given that the final ordinary general meeting of **RUPSHI CNG** & **CONVERSION (PVT.) LTD** will be held on 24-01-2023 at 11.00 A.M. at the Registered office of the company at 9/A, Malitola Lane (2nd Floor), North-South Road, Dhaka to transact the following purposes:

- 1. Resolved that the final Liquidators Report and accounts prepared by the liquidator and audited by the auditors of the company in accordance with the provision of section 296 of the Companies act 1994, have been approved and adopted.
- 2. Resolved that the **RUPSHI CNG & CONVERSION (PVT.) LTD** has been finally liquidated and the Liquidator discharged from the 24th day of January 2023.

ASM ATAUL KARIM, FCA

Mohammad Ata Karim & Co Paltan Tower (2nd Floor) 87, Purana Paltan, Dhaka. Liquidator RUPSHI CNG & CONVERSION (PVT.) LTD

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। হাছিনা বেগম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd (১৯০৮১)

মূ**ল্য**: টাকা 8.00